INAUGURATION OF RWAMPARA DISTRICT



Artistic impression of Rwampara District Headquarters at Kinoni

On July 1st, 2019 **Rwampara District** was inaugurated in a well attended event which started with a tour around the district headquarter office blocks, located in Kinoni. This was followed by the planting of the memory tree by the Guest of honour, Mr. Justinian Nuwagaba the Commissioner for Urban Development in the Ministry of Local Government, and eventually the unveiling of the new District. Kinoni Girls SS and other individuals entertained the guests with traditional songs and dances.

In his address, Mr. Kweyamba Ruhemba the Chief Administrative Officer Mbarara District, the Mother District, thanked all the people especially the Technical committee for Coordinating properly. He introduced the New Chief Administrative Officer for Rwampara District, Ms. Lillian Kobusingye in absentia who was on official duty in Jinja. The CAO handed over the tools of Power including the Local Government Act, Rwampara Profiles Volume I and II detailing the staffing and performance respectively and the District Annual workplans and Budget 2019/2020.



The Member of Parliament for Rwampara Hon Charles Ngabirano advised against discrimination based on religion as candidates' campaign for votes in the new vacant positions of the District. He emphasized on respect for each other to ensure harmony in the District.

The guest of honour, Mr. Justinian Nuwagaba emphasized that Rwampara District will experience faster growth if both Political and Technical leaders apply the three critical success factors namely; Relationship management, Information processing and Professionalism.

The delegation comprised of Hon. Charles Ngabirano, Hon Rossette Kajungu, Mbarara District Chairperson Rtd. Capt. JB. Tumusiime Bamuturaki, and other dignitaries led by Mr. Justinian Nuwagaba handed over instruments of power to Ms. Annette Agaba who received them on behave of Ms. Lillian Kobusingye the New CAO of Rwampara District.